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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2022-01103 

Patent 9,616,097 B2 
____________ 

 
 
Before Jamilah Sultan, Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in this case.  See Ex. 3001.  The request is under review.  

The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request has 

been made.   
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FOR PETITIONER: 

Jad Mills 
Richard Torczon 
Nicole Stafford 
Dennis Gregory 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC 
jmills@wsgr.com 
rtorczon@wsgr.com 
nstafford@wsgr.com 
dgregory@wsgr.com 
 
 
FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Justin J. Hasford 
Bryan C. Diner 
Joshua L. Goldberg 
Caitlin E. O’Connell 
Kyu Yun Kim 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 
justin.hasford@finnegan.com 
bryan.diner@finnegan.com 
lauren.robinson@finnegan.com 
connell@finnegan.com 
kyuyun.kim@finnegan.com 
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